	0	10
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	477	PECORE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (e) Tab settings	φ. <b>4</b>	<b>1999</b> (5) ▼
	(0)	25105

## 05-07-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

T

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	<sup>7</sup> ▼ 400:		▼ ▼	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Comanisation	of Patents and Trademarks:	705032	_ original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)	
Clinton W. Stallard II  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a		Dry	rt News Shipbuilding and Dock Company	
Toolional restrotor of conveying party (res) of	macriodi di 100 Ad 110			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☼ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:_	4101 Washington Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other		City: Newport	News State: VA ZIP:23607	
Execution Date: April 27, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application	n, the execution date of	the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
(08/967,052)				
	,			
	Additional numbers att	ached? O Yes.XO No		
Name and address of party to will concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Francis A. Keegan, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:		∑ Enclosed		
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
		G Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: LALOS & I	KEEGAN	8. Deposit account	number:	
05/04/11998 (BINIXETTI=00000033: 06967052 = 6	et, N.W., 5th F1r.	12-0	0429	
OR FC:581 City: Washington State:	<b>B</b> .C. <b>ZIP</b> : 20036	··	y of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	- 0	
			40E	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and the original document.</li> </ol>	I belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Francis A. Keegan		The same of the sa	April 28, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages 1-study	Senature	Date 3	
	Total number of pages including of	Sheet, attachments, an	U-UDEURIBRIC COMPANY	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Clinton W. Stallard III, of 5 El Dorado Court, Hampton, Virginia, U.S.A., a citizen of the United States of America, have made an invention entitled Internal Combustion Catapult.

Newport News Shipbuilding and Dry Dock Company, organized under the laws of Virginia, having its office at 4101 Washington Avenue, Newport News, Virginia 23607, wishes to confirm its interest in this invention.

Therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Clinton W. Stallard III, assign to Newport News Shipbuilding and Dry Dock Company (hereinafter "NNS") my entire right and title to the invention:

- as described and claimed in an application for a U.S. patent filed in the
   U.S. Patent and Trademark Office by Clinton W.
   Stallard III on November 10, 1997;
- together with the right to file applications for patents on the same invention in all foreign countries, including all rights of priority conferred by any treaty or international convention to which the United States of America is a party;
- and any and all patents, whether U.S. or foreign,
   that may be granted for said invention, including
   any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions,

PATENT REEL: 9177 FRAME: 0192 reissues, extensions or renewals of the patents (hereinafter "Patents");

the invention and the Patents to be owned by NNS and its legal representatives and successors in interest and assigns, to the full end of the term of any of the Patents granted.

I further agree that I or my legal representatives will execute and deliver any and all application papers, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that NNS may deem necessary or advisable to secure Patents for the invention and to vest in NNS the full title to any Patents.

Executed by me this 227 day of April, 1998

1998.